

End of Life Notification

Page 1 of 1

EoL Note for: FLR-P

Dear Customer,

Hannover, July 18, 2008

This is to notify your company that product family <u>FLR-P</u> will reach End-of-Life on this month, and the last date for placing purchase order on this EOL product is <u>08,2008</u>.

EOL of the above-mentioned product is triggered by the situation that arcutronix GmbH provides a new product with better features and RoHS compliance to replace the <u>FLR-P</u>. The new product <u>CFX2</u> is already released.

ArticleNo	Name of EOL Product	Description	ArticleNo	Name of Replacing Product	Description
3504-409	FLR-PJ/9FGB-R	Fiber Optic Modem; 1310nm, FC-PC; E1 (BNC); rack mount card.	0803-4L00	CFX2-E1B-S	FO Modem: - nx64kbps; - 1x FO (1310 nm SM std. FO, FC-PC conn.); - 1x E1 (G.703, BNC); - 3U rack mount card

arcutronix GmbH is always committed to providing the best possible support and service to our customers. From time to time, arcutronix GmbH may find it necessary to discontinue products and service. We hope that this advance notice will give you plenty of time to handle this transition.

If you have any questions or need samples, please contact your sales representatives.

Sincerely,

arcutronix GmbH